

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6715/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in WA No. 2144/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL GENERAL EMP. UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, A.S.G.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate accepts notice. Four week
s' time

is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within two weeks

thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the impugned

judgment and order dated 22.11.2005 in Writ Appeal no.2144 of 2005 passed by the

High Court of Judicature at Madras.

(A.D. Sharma)
Master

(Phoolan W

Court

Master

Master