

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6715/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in WA No. 2144/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL GENERAL EMP. UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 03/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned ASG submits that the order of the High Court has been

complied in toto. He prays that this should not be treated as a precedent

in future. So far as present case is concerned, the order has been passed

in present controversy. Therefore, there is no question of lay

ing down

any principle that this order will operate as precedent or not

.

Consequently, we do not find any merits in this petition. Th

e same is,

accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master